GAME NOS. 935, 936 & 937

MIDWAY’S
1) f

PARTS AND
OPERATING MANUAL

JANUARY, 1981

#937-MINI

#936 COCKTAIL

MIDWAY MFG CO

A BALLY CQMPANY,

10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLlNOIS 60]31
- SUSA,

#935-UPRIGHT .

3 o'f‘ CABLE ADDRESS MIDCO TELEX'NO.: 721596




GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR RALLY-X UPRIGHT

INSTALLATION

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.

3. The power is controlled by a switch located on top of the cabinet. Additional taps have been
provided on the transformer to compensate for fluctuating line voltage.

4. Upright only - To remove protective paper coating from decal - each side of cabinet, soak paper
with water to soften and carefully start ‘‘peel back’ of paper with fingernail. Peel paper parallel
to cabinet side. ‘DO NOT PULL OUT"’.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH
A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located on the right rear
side of the cabinet in the back door area. When the back door is removed, it opens the circuit to
the line voltage. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLUME CONTROL
The volume control pot is located on the Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91385-C000). This pot
controls the volume of all sounds and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91385-C000) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction card in back box area.

GAME LOGIC BRD. I{F) r_J
P.C. AO82-9I385-C000

ADJUSTMENT
SWITCHES

VOLUME
CONTROL [

[ [L

TO REMOVE CONTROL PANEL AND MONITOR DISPLAY GLASS

. Open coin door.

Release two (2) clamps located below Control Panel on each side of cabinet.
Disconnect control panel jack.

Remove control panel.

Remove monitor display glass.

e

CREDIT PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
Located in cash box area and is readily accessible by opening coin door. This switch is provided
as a test aid and awards one credit without advancing coin meter.

WARNING: This equipment Generates, Uses and can Radiate Radio Frequency Energy and if not
installed and used in accordance with the Instruction Manual, may cause interference to Radio
Communications. As temporarily permitted by Regulation it has not been tested for compliance to
Subpart J or Part 15 of FCC Rules, which are designed to provide reasonable protection against such
interference. Operation of this equipment in a Residential Area is likely to cause interference in
which case the user at his own expense will be required to take whatever measures may be required
to correct the interference.

M051-00935-A003

PAGE 1



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR RALLY-X MINI

INSTALLATION
1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.
2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.
3. The power is controlled by a switch located on the back of the cabinet. Additional taps have been
provided on the transformer to compensate for fluctuating line voltage.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH

A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located on the right rear
side of the cabinet in the back door area. When the back door is removed, it opens the circuit to
the line voltage. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLUME CONTROL

The volume control pot is located on the Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91385-C000). This pot
controls the volume of all sounds and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91385-C000) and may be adjusted as inaicated on
separate instruction card in back box area.

GAME LOGIC BRD. I(F) l:l
P.C. AO82-91385-C000

ADJUSTMENT
SWITCHES

, SO ¢
M

TO REMOVE CONTROL PANEL AND MONITOR DISPLAY GLASS

Open coin door.

Release two (2) clamps located below Control Panel on each side of cabinet.
Disconnect control panel jack.

Remove control panel.

Remove monitor display glass.

e LN

TEST SLIDE AND CREDIT PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

Located to right of cash box and is readily accessible by opening coin door. When placed in
““ON’’ position, this switch indicates test mode. The credit push button switch is provided as a
test aid and awards one credit without advancing coin meter.

MO051-00937-A003



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR RALLY-X COCKTAIL TABLE

INSTALLATION
1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.
2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.
3. The power is controlled by a switch located on the bottom of the cabinet. Additional taps have
been provided on the transformer to compensate for fiuctuating line voltage.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH
A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located in the cabinet on
the left side of the coin door. When the coin door is opened the circuit to the line voltage is
interrupted. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLUME CONTROL
The volume control pot is located on the Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91385-C000). The pot

controls the volume of all sounds and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A082-91385-C000) and may be adjusted as indicated on

separate instruction card in back box area.

GAME LOGIC BRD. I(F) E
P.C. AO82-91385-C000

ADJUSTMENT
SWITCHES

SO
[ L [

TEST SLIDE AND CREDIT PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
Located to the right of cash box and is readily accesssible by opening coin door. When placed in
““ON’’ position, this switch indicates test mode. The credit push button switch is provided as a
test aid and awards one credit without advancing coin meter.

M051-00936-A003

PAGE 3



TO SERVICE MONITOR, GAME BOARD AND TRANSFORMER ASSY.

1. Open coin box door and release two (2) clamps indicated on sketch below.
2. Grasp monitor mounting panel at ‘‘A’’ and open as indicated in sketch below.

Caution: Due to the weight of the monitor extreme care must be exercised when opening
cabinet for service.

ELECTRICAL BULLETIN:
FOR ALL APPARATUS COVERED BY THE CANADIAN STANDARDS
ASSOCIATION (CSA) STANDARD C22.2 NO. 1, WHICH EMPLOYS A SUPPLY
CORD TERMINATED WITH A POLARIZED 2-PRONG ATTACHMENT PLUG.

CAUTION:
TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT USE THIS (POLARIZED) PLUG
WITH AN EXTENSION CORD, RECEPTACLE OR OTHER OUTLET UNLESS
THE BLADES CAN BE FULLY INSERTED TO PREVENT BLADE EXPOSURE.

ATTENTION:
POUR PREVENIR LES CHOCS ELECTRIQUES NE PAS UTILISER CETTE
FICHE POLARISEE AVEC UN PROLONGATEUR. UNE PRISE DE COURANT
OU UNE AUTRE SORTIE DE COURANT, SAUF S| LES LAMES PEUVENT ETRE
INSEREES A FOND SANS EN LAISSER AUCUNE PARTIE A DECOUVERT.



CAUTIONARY NOTES IN SETTING UP PROCEDURE

Care in Setting Up
1. Place machine a sufficient distance from the wall and on a strong, level surface.

2. Do not place in dusty or damp locations or where the sun’s rays will beat directly on the machine.
Also, in order to avoid the interior of the machine’s overheating, do not place near heaters.

3. Do not place in front of emergency or fire exits or in front of locations where fire fighting
equipment or extinguishers are stored.

4. Make sure the ground wire on machine is connected to the ground.
5. Check to see whether all of the connectors on the PC boards, etc. are connected.
6. Check if the electric power switch is turned ‘‘“ON’’, and game is plugged in.

Caution after Setting Up
Be very careful when inspecting and checking the machine because there are places in the monitor
with high electrical voltage.
Control circuits are all composed of IC’s for long life, but on the other hand according to the way it is
set up, these can be instantly destroyed; therefore, take special care with the following points:

1. Make sure the electric power is shut off when replacing parts or when removing connectors, etc.

2. PC board repairs are to be done by the seller — do not handle in any case. Above all else, never
conduct test with the tester, etc. The voltage in the tester can ruin the IC’s.

3. When connecting the connectors, be careful not to reverse the direction of the connectors.
When shipping PC boards use plastic airmats or other such protective material.
When pulling the electric power source, always hold the plug — never pull the cord.

Self-Test

The self-test is the same as the inspection of an automobile. If possible, it is best to do this each day.
Rally-X has Self-Test capabilities and using the Test Switch most parts can be tested.

1. Automatic Self-Test
When the power in Rally-X is turned on the Self-Test automatically begins. If there is no problem
in the PC boards it will change automatically into the ‘‘Attract Mode’’, when there is a problem
the Self-Test is repeated and the words ‘‘BAD RAM’’ or ‘BAD ROM*’ will appear on the screen.
Even if the problem cannot be located, do not go on to other test switches or volume test, but
carry out the Self-Test using the Test-Switch.

Note: When the problem has been located using the results of the Self-Test, contact the place of
purchase of the machine.
2. Self-Test Using the Test Switch
The slide switch on the opposite side when the selector switch is opened is the Test Switch. Turn

the Test Switch ““ON’’. The Self-Test will start (Normally this switch is OFF). The figures and
words of the Test Mode will appear on the screen in 10 seconds.

PAGES



RALLY-X TEST MODE

Game is in test mode for a moment immediately after power is turned on or when test switch is on.
When test switch is returned to *‘OFF’’ the game goes into attract mode.

1.

ROM TEST

The ROM data are checked 4K bytes at a time, and then checked together over all. If there are
irregularities, the screen will display, for example, ‘‘ROM 1’ or the like, identifying the bad
ROM by number. The test series will not proceed to the RAM test. When there are no
irregularties, ‘‘ROM OK’’ will be displayed and the RAM test will then be performed. The
character ROM is not checked.

The position of the ROMs on the PCB
as given by the ROM test message

Test Message Position of ROM and PCB
ROM 1 1Bori1C 1B D
ROM 2 1Dor1E iD
ROM 3 " 1H or 1J 1H 1K
ROM 4 " 1K or 1L 1K
MB8516 UPD2332
(EPROM) TMM333 UPD2364
RAM TEST

Each of the 12 ICCs numbered 2114 are checked and when any irregularity is found a message
(e.g. RAM 1L) is displayed and the test series stops. If there are no irregularities tests of game
sounds and switches can begin.

The RAM test is performed only on ICCs numbered 2114

Position of RAMs on PCB
as given by test message

Test Message Position of RAM on PCB
RAM 1L 6C
RAM 1H 6A
RAM 2L 6D
RAM 2H 6B
RAM 3L 6K
RAM 3H 6J
RAM 4L 6L
RAM 4H 6H
RAM 5L 6M
RAM 5H 6F
RAM 6L 6N
RAM 6H , 6E




3. SWITCH & SOUND TEST

The following sounds are made when switches are depressed:

SWITCH SOUND
Coinsw 1,2 sound made when coin is deposited
service sw service sound

1 player start

start music

2 players start

music played before challenging stage

plyr 1 cntrl sw up

fuel warning

plyr 1 cntri sw down

sound made when fuel added to score

plyr 1 cntrl sw right

sound made when special check pt cleared

plyr 1 cntrl sw left

sound made when check pt cleared

plyr 1 cntrl sw smoke scrn

sound made when bonus car received

*plyr 2cntrl sw up

sound made when one full pattern is cleared

*plyr 2cntrl sw down

BGM

*plyr 2cntrl sw right

crash noise

*plyr 2 cntrl sw left

high score noise

*plyr 2 cntrl sw smoke scrn

sound of car running

*Applies only to table model

If player one and player two’s smoke screen buttons are depressed at the same time, the display
flip-flops and the smoke screen sound is made.

If the test switch is pressed to off and back to on within one second while the smoke screen buttons
are depressed, a cross-hatch pattern will appear. In the table model one edge and in the upright
model two edges of the pattern will not appear.

7 )< it i (v FAVST

Lo>S »i

l(” Co(x;,f o 4(( L)l{ﬂ?u

PAGE 7



SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS

METHOD OF PLAY (RALLY-X)

SW.#1  SW.#2
OFF OFF 1 COIN, 1CREDIT

OFF ON 1 COIN, 2CREDIT
ON OFF 2 COINS, 1 CREDIT
ON ON FREE PLAY

DIFFICULTY & NUMBER OF CARS PER CREDIT

SW.#3 SW.#4 SW.#5

ON ON ON LOW DIFF, 2 CARS
ON ON OFF LOW DIFF, 3 CARS
ON OFF ON MID DIFF,1CARS
ON OFF OFF MID DIFF, 2CARS
OFF ON ON MID DIFF,3CARS
OFF ON OFF HIGH DIFF, 1 CARS

OFF OFF ON HIGH DIFF, 2 CARS
OFF OFF OFF HIGH DIFF, 3 CARS

BONUS CARS

SW.#6 SW.#7

ON OFF 1 CAR GAME 10,000 PTS.
2 CAR GAME 15,000 PTS.
3 CAR GAME 20,000 PTS.

OFF ON 1 CAR GAME 20,000 PTS.
2 CAR GAME 30,000 PTS.
3 CAR GAME 40,000 PTS.

OFF OFF 1 CAR GAME 30,000 PTS.
2 CAR GAME 40,000 PTS.
3 CAR GAME 60,000 PTS.

SW. #8
OFF PLAY MODE
ON LOCKS PICTURE

M051-00935-A014



PLAYING INSTRUCTIONS

1 or 2 persons can play.
By moving the control level, ‘‘My Car’’ (blue) can be moved up, down, right and left.
Avoiding barriers, use a smoke screen on the pursuing red cars.

With the help of the radar screen touch the check points, clear and continue on. There
are 10 check points per round, one of which is the Special Check Point.

Check Point points

When cleared Points
1st 100
2nd 200
3rd 300
4th 400
5th 500
6th 600
7th 700
8th 800
9th 900

10th 1000

When an accident occurs (hitting a barrier or red car) you must start over from the first
100 points.

When the Special Check Point is cleared, the points accumulated up to that time are
doubled (the screen shows X2). Of course when an accident occurs, this score is wiped
out.

Fuel..... ‘“My Car”’ starts off with a full tank (60 L.). When all check points are cleared,
an additional 100 pts. is awarded for each 1 liter of fuel remaining. And, when a smoke
screen is produced, the fuel decreases by 3 liters. When the fuel remaining reaches the
10 L. level, the fuel indicator turns red and a warning is sounded. When the gas is all
used, the car’s speed will gradually decrease and come to a stop.

Challenging Stage - Rounds 3, 7, 11, 15....are ‘“‘Challenging’’, here 8 red cars appear but
cannot run until the fuel in *‘My Car’’ is used up. Because ‘‘My Car’’ runs at full speed,
it’s fuel is soon gone. Clear all check points before the blocking red cars can move. When
this stage ends, starting with the next round the scene changes to city streets.

PAGE9



NO. 935 — RALLY-X UPRIGHT — PHOTOGRAPH

MIDWAY MFGR N



NO. 935 — RALLY-X UPRIGHT — PHOTOGRAPH
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 0935-00902-0000 DECORATIVE PLEXI - UPPER 23’’ x9-1/16°’ x 3/16”
2 0866-00103-00XF PLEXI RETAINING BRKT. (2REQ’D.)

O ~N O Ol &~

10
1

12
13
14

15

0017-00101-0066
0935-00901-00XF

0935-00905-0000
0017-06003-0339
A866-00064-0000
0935-00900-0000
0935-00100-00XF
0017-00101-0118
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0017-00101-0065
A855-00016-0000
A932-00008-0000
0017-00032-0051

0017-00003-0187
0017-00009-0393
0151-00055-0100
0090-00002-02BK
0017-00101-0121

0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026

A866-00068-0000
0017-00003-0135
0017-00003-0309
0017-00101-0626
0017-00103-0061
0017-00101-0025
0017-00009-0033
0603-00131-0000
0017-00101-0028

0935-00906-0100
0935-00907-0000

#10x 5/8 PHIL. HD. SCR. (6 REQ’D.)

MAIN DISPLAY GLASS-TEMPERED

23 x21-1/8 x 3/16”

DECAL-SIDE OF CABINET (2REQ’D)

19" DUALSYNC COLOR MONITOR - ELECTROHOME
T.V. BEZEL & PLEXI ASSY.

CONTROL SHELF OVERLAY

CONTROL PLATE

#8-32x1-1/8 CARRIAGE BOLT (6 REQ’D.)

#8 WASHER (6 REQ’D.)
#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (6 REQ’D.)

#6x 1/2 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (2 REQ’D.)

PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (2REQ’D.)

CONTROL ASSY.

SMALL RED SWITCH BUTTON
W/HARDWARE (2 REQ’D.)

6" x 9"’ SPEAKER, 8 OHM, 9W.

BLACK SPEAKER GRILL W/4, 1-1/2” SCREWS
DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.

COIN DOOR FRAME

#6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3REQ’D.)
(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)

3/8-16x 2" LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ’D.)

3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ’D.)

NOT SHOWN LIST
DISPLAY LAMP BRKT. ASSY. (BEHIND ITEM #1)
LAMP SOCKET (2 REQ’D.)

LAMP 12V., 25W. (2 REQ’D.)

#8-32 x 3/4 SLT. PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ’D.)

#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D.)

#8x1/2 SLT. HEX HD. BLK. WD. SCR. (4 REQ’D.)
BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ’D.)

STRIKE (2REQ’D.)

#8 x 3/4 SLT. HEX. HD SCR.

(4REQ’D. CLAMP, 4 REQ’D. STRIKE)

KICK PLATE (BASE OF CABINET)
DECAL - (CABINET FRONT)

M/OWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11



NO. 935 — RALLY-X UPRIGHT — INTERIOR ACCESS PICTURE

:
:
:
|
:
:
!

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A QAILIV AAMDARNY

DANC 4n



NO. 935 — RALLY-X UPRIGHT — INTERIOR ACCESS PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@° DESCRIPTION

1 0586-00036-0000 ON/OFF SWITCH
0567-00106-0100 SWITCH MTG. BRKT.

0017-00101-0028 #8x3/4 SLT. HEXHD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ’D.)

2 0017-00009-0490 5-5/8°’ $Q. VENT GRILL (2 REQ’D.)

3 A935-00006-0000 ELECTROHOME -19’ COLOR MONITOR W/CHASSIS,

DUALSYNC HORIZONTAL TUBE (OR)
3 0017-00903-0354 WELLS-GARDNER - 19’ COLOR MONITOR
W/CHASSIS, DUALSYNC HORIZONTAL TUBE

4 0935-00101-0000 MONITOR MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ’D.)

0017-00102-0066 1/4-20x1-1/4 UNSLOTTED FIN. HEX HD.
BOLT (4REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0005 SPLIT WASHER (4 REQ’D.)

6] 0017-00032-0071 INTERLOCK SWITCH
A866-00035-00XF INTERLOCK SWITCH BRKT. ASSY.

6 A084-90414-C935 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
0624-00902-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.-12’ (2REQ’D.)
0624-00902-0200 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.-6-1/2” (2REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0027 #8x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (10 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0037 #8 FLAT WASHER (10 REQ’D.)

7 A935-00008-0000 CARD RACK ASSEMBLY

8 A935-00007-0000 TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
0017-00009-0477 CASH BOX-MOLDED
A905-00026-0000 CASH BOX COVER ASSY.

A624-00001-0000
0624-00101-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
A151-00029-0000
0017-00004-0022
A866-00036-0000
0866-00126-0000

CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

CASH BOX SIDE CHANNEL

#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’D.)
#8 WASHER (4 REQ’D.)

#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D.)
LOCK ASSY.-BACK DOOR

304 DYMAX STRAP

TEST SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY.
MONITOR BRKT. (4 REQ’D.)

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 13



NO. 937 — RALLY-X MINI — PHOTOGRAPH

(D

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.
PAGF 14 481 FAnBANY



NO. 937 — RALLY-X MINI — PHOTOGRAPH
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART No DESCRIPTION

1 | 0937-00001-00XF | UPPER DISPLAY PLEXI - 17-15/16"" x 5-3/4” x 3/16”’
A905-00014-0000 | INSERT ASSEMBLY
0017-00003-0219 #194 WEDGE BASE LAMP 14V., 27A (5REQ’D.)
0017-00031-0030 LIGHT SOCKET (5REQ’D.)

2 | 0905-00115-00XF | TOP BRKT.

3 | 0905-00116-00XF | BOTTOM BRKT.

0017-00101-0117 #8 x 5/8 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3REQ’D. TOP,
3REQ’D.BOTTOM)

4 | 0017-00009-0393 BLACK SPEAKER GRILL W/4-1-1/2 SCREWS
A762-00028-0000 6’ x9° SPEAKER ASSY. W/CABLE, 8 OHM, 7W.
0017-00101-0642 #8-32x 1-1/2” CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0022 #8 FLAT STL. WASHER (4 REQ’D.)

5 A937-00005-0000 MAIN GLASS ASSY. - 17-13/16"" x 13-1/8"° x 3/16”’

6 0017-00003-0340 13> COLOR MONITOR DUALSYNC HORIZONTAL

MTG. - ELECTROHOME

7 | A937-00006-0000 | T.v.BEZELASSY.

8 0905-00903-0100 GLASS CHANNEL - 14-1/2” LG. (2REQ’D.)

9 | 0905-00102-00XF | GLASS CLAMPING PLATE
0017-00101-0639 #8-32x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (3REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0037 #8 WASHER (3REQ’D.)

0017-00103-0009 #8-32 WING NUT (3REQ’D.)
10 | A855-00016-0000 | PUSHBUTTON ASSY.(2REQ’D.)
11 A932-00008-0000 CONTROL ASSEMBLY
12 | 0017-00032-0051 SMALL RED SWITCH BUTTON
W/HARDWARE (2 REQ’D.)
13 0937-00902-0000 DECORATIVE CONTROL SHELF OVERLAY
14 | 0937-00100-00XF | CONTROL PLATE
0017-00101-0118 #8-32x 1-1/8 CARRIAGE BOLT (6 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0022 #8 WASHER (6 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (6 REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0065 #6x 1/2 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (2 REQ’D.)
15 | 0151-00055-0100 DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.
16 | 0090-00002-02BK | COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0121 #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3REQ’D.)
(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)
17 | 0017-00102-0048 3/8-16x 2"’ LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0026 3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ’D.)

M/OWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 15



NO. 937 — RALLY-X MINI — INTERIOR ACCESS PICTURE

M/OWAY MFG. CO.
DANRC 42 AbS bl



NO. 937 — RALLY-X MINI — INTERIOR ACCESS PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION

1 | 0017-00032-0083 ON/OFF SWITCH
0567-00106-0100 ON/OFF SWITCH PLATE

2 | A762-00028-0000 | 6 x9’ SPEAKER ASSY. W/CABLE, 8 OHM, 7TW.
0618-00117-00XF | VENT GRILL
0017-00101-0015 #6x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ’D.)

3 | 0017-00003-0340 13” COLOR DUAL SYNC HORIZONTAL

MONITOR & CHASSIS - ELECTROHOME

0017-00102-0013 1/4-20x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0014 PERIPHERY WASHER (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0018 1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ’D.)

4 | 0017-00032-0071 INTERLOCK SWITCH
A866-00035-00XF INTERLOCK SW. BRKT. ASSY.

5 | A084-90414-C935 | POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
0624-00902-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.-12"’ (2 REQ’D.)
0624-00902-0200 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. -6-1/2 (2 REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0027 #8x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (10 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0037 #8 FLAT WASHER (10REQ’D.)

6 A935-00008-0000 CARD RACK ASSY.
A935-00011-0000 | TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.-NOT SHOWN

LOCATED BEHIND CARD RACK ASSY.

7 | 0017-00009-0490 5-5/8"" $Q. VENT GRILL (2 REQ’D.)

8 | A905-00028-0000 | CASHBOX ASSY. W/HANDLE
A905-00026-0000 CASHBOX COVER ASSY.

A624-00001-0000
0624-00101-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061

A151-00029-0000
0017-00004-0022
0017-00009-0033
0603-00131-00XF
0017-00101-0028

0597-00124-00B0
0017-00101-0129
0017-00103-0081
A866-00036-0000

CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT.

#8-32x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’D.)
#8 WASHER (4 REQ’D.)

#8-32 LOCK NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D.)

ADDITIONAL PARTS
LOCK ASSY. - BACK DOOR

304 DYMAX STRAP

LATCH CLAMP (2 REQ’D.)

STRIKE

#8x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCR.
(4REQ’D. CLAMP, 4 REQ’D. STRIKE)
BACK DOOR CUP

#10-32x 1 CARRIAGE BOLT (3REQ’D.)
#10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (3REQ’D.)
TEST SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY.

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17




NO.936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL— PHOTOGRAPH

M/DWAY MFG. CO.
PAGF 18 A BALLY COMPANY



NO. 936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — PHOTOGRAPH
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION
1 | 0036-00902-0000 COVER GLASS - 32" x 22" x 1/4"
2 | 0775-00104-00XF | GLASS CLIPS (8REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0117 | #8x5/8 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (16 REQ’D.)
3 | 0017-00003-0334 | 19” DUALSYNC COLOR MONITOR - ELECTROHOME
4 | 0936-00903-0000 PLEXI - GLASS
5 | 0921-00901-0000 | T.v.BEZEL
6 | A936-00004-0000 | CONTROL SHELF ASSY.-PLAYER #1
7 | A936-00005-0000 | CONTROL SHELF ASSY.-PLAYER #2
8 | 0017-00009-0393 BLACK SPEAKER GRILL (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0633 | #8-32x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (16 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (16 REQ’D.)
9 | 0151-00055-0200 | SINGLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.
10 | 0090-00002-01BK | COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0121 #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ’D.)
11 | 0017-00102-0048 | 3/8-16x2”’ LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0026 | 3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ’D.)
G927-00005-0000 | COCKTAIL TABLE - HIGH BASE - LEG KIT
INCLUDING WHIZ BOLTS, WASHERS & LEGS
(4REQ’D.) (OPTIONAL)
NOT SHOWN LIST
0610-00132-0000 | STRIKE (2REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0028 | #8x3/4 HEX HD.S.M.S. (4REQ’D.)
0017-00009-0033 BASSICK CLAMP (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0026 | #8x5/8 HEX HD.S.M.S. (4 REQ’D.)
A749-00003-0000 | COIN BOX ASSY.
A627-00056-0000 | COIN BOX COVER ASSY.
A625-00024-0000 | COIN BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.
0625-00117-0000 COIN BOX SIDE CHANNEL
0017-00101-0628 | #8-32x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0008 | #8-32 HEX NUT (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00004-0022 | 304 DYMAX STRAP
A749-00005-0000 | INTERLOCK SWITCH ASSY.
A866-00036-0000 | TEST SW. & BRKT. ASSY.

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 19




NO. 936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — INTERIOR ACCESS PICTURE

MIDWAY MFG. CO.



NO. 936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — INTERIOR ACCESS PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 0017-00003-0334 19 DUALSYNC VERTICAL COLOR
MONITOR & CHASSIS - ELECTROHOME
2 A921-00010-00X F MONITOR MTG. BRKT. ASSY. (2REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0642 #8-32x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0031 #8 FLAT WASHER (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D.)
3 | A889-00017-0000 LATCH SLIDE ASSY. (TABLE TOP PROP)
4 | 0017-00009-0495 2"’ HINGE (2REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0639 #8-32x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (8 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (8 REQ’D.)
5 | 0927-00100-00XF CONTROL PANEL (2 REQ’D.)
6 | 0936-00900-0000 DECORATIVE OVERLAY - PLAYER #2
7 | 0936-00901-0000 DECORATIVE OVERLAY - PLAYER #1
0017-00101-0620 #8-32 x 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’D. EACH
FOR PLAYER #1 & #2)
0017-00104-0022 #8 FLAT WASHER (4 REQ’D. EACH
FOR PLAYER #1 & #2)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D. EACH
FOR PLAYER #1 & #2)
0017-00101-0341 #6x 1/4 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (2 REQ’D. EACH
FOR PLAYER #1 & #2)
8 | A932-00008-0000 CONTROLASSY. (2 REQ’D.)
9 | 0017-00032-0051 SMALL RED SWITCH BUTTON (2REQ’D.) -
(PLAYER #1 SIDE ONLY)
10 | A855-00016-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (2REQ’D.)
11 A935-00008-0000 CARD RACK ASSY.
12 | A936-00011-0000 | TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
13 | A084-90414-C935 | POWER SUPPLY ASSY.
0624-00902-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.-12” (3REQ’D.)
0017-00101-0017 #6x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (9 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0031 STL. WASHER (9REQ’D.)
14 | 0017-00032-0083 ON/OFF SWITCH 120V, 6A.
0567-00106-0100 ON/OFF SWITCH MTG. PLATE
15 | 0017-00003-0187 6" x9”’ SPEAKER 8 OHM, 9W.
16 | A775-00013-0000 FAN ASSY. (NEXT 7 PART NO’S)
0017-00003-0222 FAN
0775-00110-00XF FAN PLATE
0870-00100-00XF | VENT SCREEN
0017-00101-0347 #6-32x 1/2 PHIL. R.H.M.S. SEMS (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0005 #6-32 HEX NUT (4 REQ’D.)

0017-00101-0026

#8x5/8 SLOT. HEXHD. S.M.S. (4 REQ’D.)

M/IODWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 21




NO. 936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — CONTROL SHELF ASSEMBLY

PAGE 22 ﬂ?!ﬁ& MFG. CO.



NO. 936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — CONTROL SHELF ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N¢ DESCRIPTION
1 0927-00100-00XF CONTROL PANEL
2 A932-00008-0000 CONTROL ASSEMBLY - SEE SEPERATE DETAIL
3 A855-00016-0000 PUSHBUTTON ASSY.-SEE SEPERATE DETAIL
4 0017-00031-0044 WEDGE BASE LAMP SOCKET

~N o

0017-00101-0555
0017-00003-0219
0921-00903-0000

A336-00006-0000
A936-00007-0000

(2 REQ’D. PER CONTROL)
#6-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCR.

(2 REQ’D. PER CONTROL)

#194 WEDGE LAMP 14V., 27A.

(2 REQ’D. PER CONTROL)

LIGHT SHIELD

CONTROL SHELF CABLE ASSY. - PLAYER #1
CONTROL SHELF CABLE ASSY. - PLAYER #2

yowaz. e co. PAGE 23




RALLY-X — CARD RACK ASSEMBLY

AMSITILL ¢

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

A
CETYY XY

&

h333231 % ARG

Ed

0l

ai.}...n.w..,..

DAMREC NA



RALLY-X — CARD RACK ASSEMBLY

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 A082-91385-C000 GAME LOGIC BOARD ASSY. - BOARD #1
2 A082-91387-C000 GAME LOGIC BOARD ASSY. - BOARD #2
3 A935-00015-0000 HOLDER PLATE & STOP ASSY. (2REQ’D.)
4 0017-00009-0478 NYLON GUIDE (4 REQ’D.)
] 0935-00105-0000 RETAINER (2REQ’D.)
6 0935-00103-0000 SIDE SUPPORT (2REQ’D.)
7 0935-00102-0000 MOUNTING BRACKET (2REQ’D.)
8 0017-00101-0096 #6x 3/8 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (14 REQ’D.)

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 25



RALLY-X — CONTROL ASSEMBLY

M/DWAY MFG6. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 26



RALLY-X — CONTROL ASSEMBLY

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©o DESCRIPTION
1 A932-00022-0000 SHAFT & BALL ASSY.
2 0017-00100-0025 1/4” E-RING
3 0921-00702-0000 STOP SPACER
4 0921-00902-0000 SLIDE PLATE
5 A932-00011-00XF SPOT WELD ASSY.
6 0017-00101-0713 #8-32x 1 SLT. FLAT HD. SCREW (4 REQ’D.)
7 0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D.)
8 0932-00902-0000 GROMMET
9 0017-00101-0598 #8-32x5/16 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (10 REQ’D.)
10 0921-00701-0000 SLEEVE
i 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4 SLT. RND. HD. SCR. (8 REQ’D.)
12 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (4REQ’D.)
13 A932-00009-0000 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 REQ’D.)
14 A932-00012-00X F STOP PLATE & SWITCH BRKT. ASSY.
15 0932-00904-0000 WEAR PLATE
16 0921-00700-0000 ACTUATOR
17 0017-00100-0115 7/16” E-RING
18 0017-00104-0111 NYLON FLAT WASHER

ACTUATOR IS APPROX. 1/8. SWITCH
BLADE ASS’Y. SHOULD BE ADJUSTED
TO MAKE CONTACT AT 1/16 OF

TRAVEL OF PT. NO. 921-00700-0000
y ACTUATOR TRAVEL. TYPICAL 4.

pil

0017-00101-0577
//-0520-00202-0000

0921-00700-0000 /

\A932-00009-0000

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 27



RALLY-X — PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY

gymﬁylura co.

PAGE 28



RALLY-X — PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00101-0526

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 0017-00009-B384 BUTTON - RED
2 0010-00242-0000 SPRING
3 0017-00009-0376 BUTTON HOUSING
4 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ’D.)
5 0017-00100-0025 1/4”° E-RING
A855-00016-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (FIRST5 ITEMS)
6 A927-00011-0000 MOUNTING BRKT. ASSY. - (COCKTAIL)
6 0586-00107-0000 MOUNTING BRKT. - (UPRIGHT & MINI ONLY)
7 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT
8 A739-00016-0000 SWITCH ASSEMBLY
9 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE
0

#5-40x 9/16 PHIL. HD. M.S. (2REQ’D.)

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 29



R0
“ i

ﬂ_.u

_ ~:_;_@

=
. |\@ I - -

AT8INISSY AHV0E HIWWHO4SNVHL — X-A1TVvH

PAGE 30



RALLY-X — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 MT00-00082-0000 TRANSFORMER 115 VOLT
2 MT00-00087-0000 TRANSFORMER 240 VOLT
3 0017-00003-0114 NOISE FILTER
4 A031-00002-0000 TERMINAL STRIP ASSY. (2 REQ’D.)
6] 0064-030XX-XXPX | DIODE IN4004 400V. (3 REQ’D.)
6 0720-00001-0200 2 POSITION FUSE CLIP
8 0017-00003-0103 FUSE 1A., 250V. SLO-BLO
8 0017-00003-0004 FUSE 2A.,250V. SLO-BLO (2 REQ’D.)
9 0720-00001-0100 1POSITION FUSE CLIP
10 0017-00101-0015 #6x 1-1/2 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (16 REQ’D.)
1 0017-00101-0637 #8-32x1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0008 #8-32 HEX NUT (4 REQ’D.)
12 0017-00101-0018 #6x 3/4 SLT. HEXHD. SCR. (4 REQ’D.)
A866-00049-0000 LINE CORD ASSY.-NOT SHOWN

3000-04271-0000

GROUND STRAP-NOT SHOWN

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 31



NO. 935 & 937 — RALLY-X UPRIGHT & MINI — FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

2

o

- =
S < .
oQI.IJ
o= =
W <
24 5

- w
="~
QI.IJ<
S5

) <
< ¢ 2
Loz
Li.i‘;:Sn:
[
O - < 0O
2 = > >

PAGE 32



NO. 935 & 937 — RALLY-X UPRIGHT & MINI — FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 | 0090-00902-0000 DRESS PLATE
0090-00902-0100 DRESS PLATE W/0 BUTTON TO START GAME
2 | 0017-00101-0552 #6-32 x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2)
3 | 0090-00117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
4 | 0090-00906-0000 PLASTIC START BUTTON
5 | 0010-00007-0000 COMPRESSION SPRING
6 | A090-00020-2003 DOOR ASSY. DOUBLE ENTRY
7 | 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
8 | 0090-00002-02BK | DOUBLE DOOR FRAME
9 | 0017-00005-0041 421N.S. CAM
10 0090-00901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
0090-00126-01XF SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
12 | 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4°" LNG. M.S.
13 | 0090-00903-9500 25¢ WINDOW
14 | 0090-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
15 | 0017-00104-0002 SPLIT LOCK WASHER
16 | 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
17 | 0017-00103-0005 #6-32 HEX NUT
18 | 0090-00010-0000 SW. PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
19 | 0017-00100-0018 “E” RING
20 | 0090-00131-0000 SWITCH
21 | 0090-00104-0000 TOP & BTM. COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.
22 | 0017-00101-0598 #8x5/16 SCREW
23 | 0010-00181-0100 SPRING
24 | 0090-00129-00XF PIVOT POST
25 | 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
26 | 0090-00008-0000 ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
27 | 0093-00155-00XF REJECTOR LEVER
28 | 0017-00100-0012 “E” RING
29 | 0090-00162-00XF COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT. - SMALL (AMERICAN)
29 | 0090-00163-00XF COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT. - LARGE
30 | 0017-00005-0203 COIN SWITCH CHUTE - SMALL (AMERICAN)
30 | 0017-00005-0204 COIN SWITCH CHUTE - LARGE
31 | 0017-00101-0555 #6-32 x 5/16 SCREW
32 | 0017-00005-0195 COIN SWITCH
33 | 0010-00599-0000 COIN SWITCH WIRE
34 | 0017-00007-0132 PUSH-ON RING (BLK.)
35 | 0017-00101-0698 #4-40x 3/4 SCREW (2REQ’D.)
36 | 0090-00128-00XF SWITCH BRKT.-DOOR TILT

A090-00061-0000

A090-00064-0000

ANTI-STRING DEVICE ASSY.
(REPLACES ITEM 30)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE ASSY.

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 33



NO.936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

PAGF 4

=

o

- =
S < .
oﬁl.l.l
o= =
W o
=2 a (5
— w
— = =
UI..IJ<
S a3
wn <
< 2
=
> =
LT
w s =
==
O =< O
2= > >



NO. 936 — RALLY-X COCKTAIL — FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 0017-00101-0552 #6-32x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2 REQ’D.)
2 0090-00117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
3 A090-00058-0000 DOOR ASSY. SINGLE ENTRY
4 | 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
6] 0090-00002-01BK SINGLE DOOR FRAME
6 0017-00005-0041 421N.S. CAM
7 0090-C0901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
8 0090-00126-01XF SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
9 0017-00101-0528 #5-40x 3/4 LONG M.S. (2REQ’D.)
10 0090-00903-3500 25¢ WINDOW
1 0090-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
12 0017-00104-0002 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (2REQ’D.)
13 | 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
14 | 0017-00103-0005 #6-32 HEX NUT (2 REQ’D.)
15 0090-00104-0000 TOP & BOTTOM COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.
16 | 0017-00101-0598 #8-32 x 5/16 SCREW (4 REQ’D.)
17 | 0010-00181-0100 SPRING
18 0090-00129-00XF PIVOT POST
19 | 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
20 0090-00008-0000 ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
21 0093-00155-00XF REJECTOR LEVER
22 0017-00100-0012 E-RING
23 0090-00162-00XF COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT. - SMALL (AMERICAN)
23 0090-00163-00XF COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT. - LARGE
24 | 0017-00005-0203 COIN SWITCH CHUTE - SMALL (AMERICAN)
24 0017-00005-0204 COIN SWITCH CHUTE - LARGE
25 | 0017-00101-0555 #6-32x 5/16 SCREW (2 REQ’D.)
26 0017-00005-0195 COIN SWITCH
27 | 0010-00599-0000 COIN SWITCH WIRE
28 0017-00007-0132 PUSH-ON RING (BLK.)
29 0017-00101-0698 #4-40x 3/4 SCREW (2REQ’D.)
30 0090-00128-00XF SWITCH BRKT.-DOORTILT

A090-00061-0000

A090-00064-0000

ANTI-STRING DEVICE ASSY.
(REPLACES ITEM 24)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE ASSY.

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 35



1 a8 21901
ONIMVHA  A,SSV

0000-G68¢16-280V

om 1uva

HSiN

AN M NIVINV NS ¥3d | oao3s on

31vos

(86 mivaless ceot wo o

AvasLivan

©ma 37vs 10N 0a

‘0J "O4WN AVMAIW

SNOISIAIYN

X—A1VYH ~o aasn

(£62) ¥3L14IHS 03AIA
000V-88€16-280V '3°d NI 9Nd (8) ¥O

£62 OAN dIHD WOLSND (V)

HIHLIF 3ZNLN NVO NOIYOOT SIHL | XXX

SdVD VAW - 9°G D

Wyo LINN ¥OLSISIH TV

3dAL XV WY SAYO 1V 8 JW 3V SAVO IVANN LINN

dIS NId9 31 2I'ol'8 Wy

dIS NId 01806 X | . SI'bI'El'ZWY

ANVL 4N | GED

HID XY AW 1T $2D-8D ‘86d0 - b2dd

30 08I0 4N 1T -2¢'1e‘p D

M2/ WYO | : 0L'69YM

wo 022 @ 8S¥-2bY

8vI6NlI 1 Sa -1a

(V3 1)13%00S Nid v2 111
(V3 1)13X00S N 8! 11
(V3t) L3INDO0S NId 9l 1
Wil 207 NI 660t 0D - ans
WZ2I D07 NI 6S2STbL -~ ANVWINd
MOI‘r01°301°0I *001 ‘801 001 NI “GIbEe - ans

N6'r6°36'06°06°86 D01 NI ILLIZWEW - ans
N6'r6°36°06°06°86 001 NI HZbIZWEW - ANYININD
"W'0°8 Y¥3d SV SHNISLVIH/M

x

O£0J-CE£600-ISOW

‘041353713

+ 4N 001 €20

<
"
@
@
J
T
X
<
o

O£LE BN

+ O¥L0373- TV
dNozz 920

o)

&

BlE
33
g8

o
o
=

I

o
®

o
o)
o
+

i

()
®

L)

|
e
a

.
L~
w
o

[Z49]

P6ISTVL (VL

v
|
ry
o

Id ¥2

v6ISTPL( 82

x
S
R
£

1615792 C 22

98812 ( 0 L

[oea]) Cezas] [ezan]

48189l (3L

H

o
m
ry
o

m
°
«
i1
-
~
[
3

vLSI¥L (42

_Otd:)
o w
o !
nx
o
w
®

€91STvL (HE

—

[F237]
D7z

€228TvL ( HB _ hn_w._VAIA
A 1/224]

4 u | oes1ve dnn Exo_
€
b Ol
. i )
v 2
B v g [XE) (XE)
4
v
o
1S _ M
£ _hwmmJ'b ril - rol
B 610
s 022
s [EF) T
S6Y | 220 Gmm._!fh 1 on_
8 €20 L
8y b
> Rz

asis 1wz Q11 ES_
LI 008712 WOI

NI 0287%2( NOI

[ose/254)

1Xova

10

10078%0

I

re

]

[ 17ee] 17228]

LSTvL (M6

POSIPL( N6

r~
f

=
= | =

1615192 Q d6

HZ
9IsTvL(re vLi8I9L (L

ne

ik

808102 (12

¥L8I9LC WL
$LSTIVL( NL
4@ 985192 d2

!

2288702 8

x|
3
<
N
|
x|
N

ENZZY) EMT]
0085192 ( N8

N 1792

SIsTvL Jun _!n;J! ol

=

£62 OAN Jue
X

L2£87%L ﬂze ﬁ_w_m._!. A..:

i)

E

PIICE)

o
B
a
9|

001 -%%

_L¥3A

Nid ¥2

001- %

“L¥3A

001 -3 Nid 2

_L¥3A

PAGE 36



0000-.8¢€16-280V| T 08 21901

N

ONIMVHQ A,SSV

o ¥ 1aasdwanaINO |

(£62) ¥31JIHS O3QIA
000V-88€16-280V '0'd NI 9n1d (8) ¥O
€62 OAN dIHO WOLSND (V)
Y3HLIZ 3ZINLN NYD NOILVOOT SIHL | 3UON ¢
(§82) Y3TIOULNOD SSNA ONAS 08-2
0008-£8€16-280V 'O'd NI 9Nd (8) HO
€82 OAN  dIHD WOLSND (V)
Y3HLI3 3ZINLN NVD NOUWIOT SIHL . 3UON %

440-INVLS | ¥/€ OHOIM

WHO | LINN ¥O1SIS3Y¥
‘3dAL XV 34V SdvO ‘¥3D TW

‘HOLSIS3Y dIS Nid 9 X | €1 Ny
‘HOLSIS3Y diS NId 01 ¥0 6 XM | ' 9'C'H'2Z WY
‘H3D XV 4N 17D €240 —0 dD

(v3 2) 13%00S NId #1:111111
(V3 1) 135208 Nid OY [1llid

(V3 #) 13X00S Nid 91 . L11ill

(V3 gl) 13¥00S Nid 81 © L4l
(V3 1) L3M00S NId 82 © 1L
(V3 ) 13MD0S Nid b2 1

310N

o suva vive 17 S duvaior i
nia |
I M NIV NS ¥3d | g.o3uon . ivaus ava DMO 37VDs 10N Oa
. .
‘00 -Gh! AVMAIN X—ATIVE o asen 6209-5£600 - ISOW
| I
1 |

99£5 0L ?I
[ezz7em)

3]

| Fa _.:u...!_u A«. _ osis 9L A: xR
2 e [rEn]
K] o
£ 9 8
a-xy
SIx m § _2. pA.n v-vos-z a
2|t : azece
m8 s
m.u _So._! A 2%
38
v
SrTEIVL as 882 JAN ‘
u
a1
— Z—wiiz ﬂu. —r n'NOJ'qun
ud
M — FRIT] Auo _ v A 49 !nn._! E
s
o
&
H
Wi Azo 28192 A:n _331 sz €025 I0L mxn 2615792 mxw H—xH
= HI
o s 2556
5 a
cl
[mxEN] [SIEEm] 143 LXE] 143
=
E]
2 ol
3|
_:>~ viiz A: _ 2819 {16 T-ﬁ! N ry cozsIvL (e E _
.
_ z-viiz AJ. _ 095519 A s _ -n._!ﬁ a E._n E
44 % 17914 -
n _ z-viiz A:o —Bn._lnxn _ L2887%2 Axv T-un..! “:n v-ixu A B B ~2
H ua aads 3 /Oa
3 N o| ~mz
z zza] 3.1 T (4 g
x _ z-vz A:o _con._!Az E Ny _ esisTIvL Azn _ eesvL A:« Toovoo Az_ >
Add
f
m 3 i/62d] [Cwe ]
-M €62 JAN a9 LSIWL SEISIvL dy S-IX¥ (dE 68SPhL d £4280L
5 iaa lw w “ aasa w w
% 17218 [ — 1
pzz/en)
L L0187%L (U9 v wcv g wLISTPL QU E ¥z

PAGE 37




[P0\ N N NN\ WA NN\ N \ N\ NN NN NN X A\
WOR1Z_BLANK 8US - R SR .-
AN AN N xevs \\X AN AN NN ANN AN ANN AN N\ NN T TTANN AN \\ AN\N N
\ SUFFERED OATA BUS BUFFERER DATA BUY
/4 VARIABE DELAY BUS 77,
\ %[I L7/4 “osvct vioeo svs /I77. VT S0 4 7 7/ A
\ RAM_ LATCH
1 esv N I I |~ - ~< }/l T] A
o8 o BATA BUS s —
:: ',: .—uw [\ SUF FERFD n. » bu AN X UTTiR pATA S : AN AN N < <]
‘ : 1 HEHH EAR 3000
4 ono N %) ufo ahz_or¢ HH— ez a[s[e]7
s en0 o8y 1a)0 afy o7 12 | ] ax1-3 087 _
—~ 6 GnD o83 1jo 8H afie  07¢ 7 = D LI TN WY 4 :Aanr xasc’T 93]
— 7 enp ose___ w0 afiyor: - $ " T His P T L A I o Ao foas co
B N v
<o cooe N Nar— 0273 oe | 7 ot wsn Z 777 4 '” TETY d 8 ':L e or iy H e s o ':"91:3 e 8
9 coo3 o8 7o ale 2 F—— oan sus 77 — — " w $ S o IveeT 2o a0 H 3 b o 63
=10 cops oo alo a = "':: ': (134 @] -1 » \ h > 5 OATASET 1Joo B[ s H . w[isfiz[ v a2l el
by = | H et | — q ; : n PEEERAES 8N : l
—~12 €00 3 UL TH v[e 2,0 . LA 20 " g t3 ZL‘ H Ul Teos > £ o o| of o] o of of of of
oo — \ x . . -1 |3 3|3 3| )]
s oon N |a] 557 - iy ) [ N a1 [ ! H 7= a ! AN HHERE HEHE 3
=< 2 38 157 70 8[20] 21iefo| 2 18]an [Ty slc = w 2| |& N % DATA
=15 fLie - 3 vz + seesN N3 Voo o s 78 a0 ; [) = K L 5 et
16 swrro H rea— 194 p ol 2ps 054 A anpy 1 ajuior MIGND 9 wfe T
17 SWIFT ) O qve—nfr Q12 Ts En1s ’ 073 23|Ae oo o]s0 194 ) 2y ijowsy] ofs v - - 1
N 140 A N o7a_ 1far 80 8cC 8A tolr ' 2 [ /)
=18 SFTLD g anee F .} ] ol st “‘_'.J _‘_‘ s L R [¢ ofs v
€ 5 el 7F ke = N | > . e o o v /
—2C WBLANK 3 [ 1 L 174 2 276 2716 2364 _] L ons L el oo - [ : oL
. 2 o cx o’y (2332) = 0\ )] L "
aw N || e a2 “loce  sus  ospent] o al=z=c) NN cam— 74 A, (14, | —i>
A
DM ‘ ; N N ' o VS ¢ Vol 4 HEEEEEEERE . [ 7l
~e T e ) B b rrrmmmm—"r PR rarvyy E I s A poa: [ Tl Shalal who| 2] <1 3 ! | 4
AW M 7€ < 2 3 2 “lso o - - vahal whol 2] o] sl el 5, '
25 INTON 2 138 70 2|06y eaz 2loss “’7A°::1 %{:x a2 D& e o 4 [ R S areraren 1 , a0
Toje Y[ 12 S afrz a ) ]
26 An7 H WA 157 )iz u)@'ﬁ\ Z:: :” 5 bs2  sc < [ gR s 40 8P = : 4 \|z 108,93a15 oolr ! 1 A
—~z7a08 < s v[s ———1 , O as 194 ceo «] Talo a e O3 s ' ' 4 - hs|
<28 w/0 H A s N tso 3 | Aeons T Tirlo Ny e 020l < i - , | /ﬂ - 3 ]
~a Cx ~ 1a enfie cooa| JaJo377 cfiw s O < H ! ! 2 = 'f
—30 an H s Q 7 oo [ 7o afs sjae Ocpz 2 N V/44 ! ' H 3
3 ee A = 000 s |r-{- (-]~ N\ ! ! H
D ) = AERILNNA AR AR R R AN § AN g ol el LT C f e ;
—33 HBLANK ¥ H TP - | L ufor , , < |~
DI E e Toon m)ID= Blk= RXI7 I o B 9C.MBM2147H oo g M
5 a8 3 M oL TNOLATCH Lixxane_ 1¢fS! afe]! , i = «
1 $
e v2 < jz;)‘_—J l . ! N Slowsis  enpis \ L n
—7 v | L RAM LATCH 7 -7 . ' ! ™ yfowziaa PN uli
8 | ! afovii s|a NP via ufs ofs 2 02
~39 vo BUFFERED OATA BUS I LLLNYL, L) AN ! E ' . i S e o { sov. 0 T
~40 watcn, r— T : ' ‘ ‘ LRI ;Y 7,
41 SoUND ON N AN _LATCw 7 \l N A : ' R 3 Tlhe o 3
(42 VBLANK R: AN\ BUFFERED  ADDRESS BUS AN ° ) > is|ce [« K ace
.
B ' 1 N S s b N ol
v :
. o i w e (YA
~45 o6 4 3 NS MDY/ | ]
46 085 2 2y o r ' 2
- ! oo Dexemen o7 s L 5T A ! € RXI-1
DI ! olc ofs - M i i N TITNS TSS
4t TTETE H i ] ) [ R I re H . ' 3 %
—(45 080 mEE 1 ) 23 ) L—u RosTe M : A Swif T
5o e gl 12 D G R 75 0 R R O O _ sle o ~ ' H
I3 N p—— SODww H | o vID 2|A ‘L‘—J Fuik -
51 B2 HEE L . 1019 H | of Vioz s L
—(5¢ ey NER LI SR i) H Lovor. 5" R v'-rl— A:"}‘HC
53 awy HEE I ! £ sovio—1* ke v vy
54 av e HEH " A \ ! ° 157 ve
sl (& 5 N\2 )
s v 2l |3 N & ‘ [l = -
~s6 1V ¥ [ 0 ' els e
—s7 cop7 — el LYY oL N ) ! ~° [ ol RXI
s cone ! i re-ta N . ' HETIC av
g _ ) '
PR o . L o g
~¢0 TWESYRC < 2ot Y e e | ! o b 377 ol oas
~6! U010 | | '3 ot 3| ofr]' s ¢jor BK  fex o[ T]ar ™
—62 WD s e ITINYY N ° § \ofse  SEMBM2147H ale]y , e ° -84
< L . 2 2 mp o al2 sja 0
—C63 GND ' | Ly e o “,T | i [AB2 144 o als maglar
o4 oND I ' - S 4 —_— A0 18]s -,
—+5 om0 +<}': BRI N E N 711 227 L wrdwg v L
—C66 GND ' ' 1 e 3 300wk 24T
—67 GNOD ' s al 0 , "__ -\.*\ T 'sfor ool
<68 w0 ; | o —{ X ‘nn/hel H |l YOE.,934% N
65 GND ! ! N =
¢ s . wREa :T<H | \ §
DR l R L A e\ SR \ W S - — T T T
— 70 w5V Vov S/ 367 ° . | N
© I !
14 4 s e
— <=
], T I 1 | AN \\N BT YT \\N
2N3391a QI! ofsfe —VEBCANK | 2 e X A\ \\\ \\ AN IR N \\ N\NEETITTVYTE TRNN \]
8 CC 7 1 N
: ; (
: A e m e mme oo Mremee o _mrams
oS [T //I‘.‘ - .1 .
oy ',—',O <5 ovLo.\lw#b,g_c.‘:‘Lo,._Lo,|1 oo To ToTo oo To.lonlar L 1 Wb ] T T % % ) - I
F - T T T T T 4+ = 1 = '
!; o086 .Li.Q: . u: C@r(l;[-f.la oo ens] el ent cio] cafcaafcaylcaz) carfcaolcmfcef crr maz 20 "7 Y7 -7-9- 3 g 3 ‘:_ : _}
| 444 —1-1- -4-l-1-1-1-1-
““—<.r 7 e — 1 : o
g s 13 7 e neg 220 3
10 « NN RN neg 220 .
P RPYRALIN A37 [BE2 c[r AsZ | ¥ |3f ose ! ' 220
un 1sle a6 a2 i e Rar s
13} “06e m[3 14]8 s e N N rag 220 .
o o S e | % .
o
L] g s 0 S -
. D4oxy 5 282 [ 2! Raey 220 .
1“‘ l : nyg 220 N
S|e o 13 Lo o
= L_1o]s oM L 17 A80 'S ! ayr 220 s
o e o2 a8 ! ! apg 220
2 259 ¢ fs YY) 080 ! ! 220 :
n.._:a<1b s welw L) o ' s .
s AN S0UND ON ¢f2 , ! nge 220 N
INTon __—.u T} f
ac ‘.- - - as3 220 )
4 252 220 N
ay: 220
s




H+

1

N NN BN AN N\ \N \N AN HORIZ_BLANK BUS N\ AN \N AN A\ AN\ \N NN NN N\ CRTTANN RN \\ N\ \N AN
BUFFERER DATA BU% v/ VARIAME DELAY BUS
%ﬂ gL/ ossct vioeo sy /77 277 7 /74 7
V AN Pav_ LaTCw A Jﬁ
IT1]
k BUFFERFD DATA 8US T B AN AN A BUFFER DATA BUS
T HE HBH < } % 3000
el T ] o ax1-3 onY
s s[e[slelo] ;Iago 1.] o]05 s ahe A 313
R 1 T 0.0 v BT Moo T s e [wav co | =
o H oo 10];3 ves [oolfr 9]23 om0’ l]%l; . 3 s gl ey
" [ 2 2 _ x .
!m ‘ . Tne2w g U v Gete cun] p CLn [_Lh o CLk i:b;:::: : H 5 i o
_~0Ax sus 72 7 prd P : SN [ = E DECEE DIEEDK + T SATASET | g i - { D@
g M s 2 M n]pg] 3 i S CEERE HRH H .
A - m enlis - ° [E./f A H g vt l HBH § H
21farz <5 [Aosr __&fo ' 3 LS LTI ' HEE 27
RO 21lie 4 al skl efan 0% slc 78 a4, "‘7 = H 2222222325' . LK > of of of of of 9] 2
Voo € Var CS OF Vo €3 bsy 2 130 15 o V] of 12| 3| a13]6| 71 6ls ‘ . HEHEEFEREH
o Dse oR aal 14]4 v a tofe V] olwe]rr| 1] 2jislraiafia] 5] of t] 2| s| &f 8| of 7| o] o () COMM. GND
s]s0 194 3o Y|4 E A0 Y|a nf wi A A A A A A S 7;*"] / of 2]+l ) ) ohv T *
80 8c 8B 8A o x| e o i o o 9B, MBM2137H g e opmen — B 6] M
> ] 0 _ 98, . [T :
& & 1 - —* M s SP I A= | mv:]op::' LT/ NEA N\ \w AN\ 15 s ool7 1 MONITOR GND
271 oy 2 T3 ! ) njo 9K MBM2147H A ™ :
76 2716 2718 2364 157 w iN3lo 375 &fum) ovic =
2 23321 o 7 172727 7277 1 . i e ﬁ;g’,a 210 1 sover P . 0
“ il o | cue 4] ol
K& ot bl Y 3[ flg 3“ HEERE ‘ . r‘;E‘nomE" e 7 amwz Z (1] C.T. GND
s L to[st 30 wons] [Tfs el Shalizl whol 2] L sl a1 3 ! h - gl of of o] o[ of o of o o] 0
" —§ H sjs0 74 aofiz ] e a2 i Vi [ FEA K A A a waaa I H Glog HEEEEHHBEE
2|, <|os3 (31 Qaaf1s 13j0 a2 ] i e pojr ' | \ - ,2;: :l‘v‘nv:’ ﬂ sv
5N N N Pl crrmmmn s P er | ] R H |5z 108,9301 seons [N
< Sdos1 ajs 194 chw 8o als n H T s ! J L/L ( 3 (2]
4 N N N tsc 3 lcoos | firfo ofe 1 1 H ‘ : ' 7 v : =
ees 210377 o[ : - I3 Vrttzzz— (I T | 3 H i
DATA BuUs 5 y s ©
< 4 : g ot o DAL e A % Col e TR TTETTEANN N\ *3V-{5] PWR CREDIT MWLT
NN RN RN LA N AR AR RN ] 30 afs e | g Lo wololi s | . e B 7 q CREDIT MULT
e o i * - ~
C rowwres R reraey e OC-MBM21a7H \B( ) Bt o ey ) - F | o COIN METER
v l Aa ! | s :vg; 2[+ s e = S 94 MBM21a74 00| 7 COMP
\ Sfoveziala njor " OMP. SYNC TO
Ll RAN LaTcn o ! ! : ! : ey 1 | PR rour: [ ez sovi 0 L2 : TO MONITOR
M LATCH - N ovic 1 fa vp2 12[a2 D87  Re6 4[ 8] Lil]
w : Tk % ey P o REL P 1|
< f ) §,.°, T3 vis 1333 Dafs  mpy 370
o 3 ! ) - s 19]cs 41X age
F; UFFERED  ADDRESS BuS NN ) ! M |:): | _E 76C3 nel N o ] +35V IN
. | 3 10] P a neg 0. ’
! | " e Ry 5 10J 93415 5 FR. P.S.
| 4 , 3 B
YY) 2f» n ';‘:I_c. i » r 22z é ) wl | : —XI-1 4
an7 s o[8 i 2 ! H - 44 =
2 P M L@ =, | 5 I — \\N \\N AN .
|, 3138 i—w 3 e SDMBM21a7H . : koA a 410 9L ] BLUE GUN
WE 2 wEer a ofsc Ale | & 131710 375 cf3pe) 1
al | ® oe o [1s & A ! 3 101 A O Pl - : 17 QUN
& [« wols = SoowR i - . | 3 v H a Lo CYeirelg ais ey GRN
g 9 TI ‘ i g | oo ng fed | e s -
3 N / ) w sovior M —ﬁ; bsovi Losree RED OUN
2 ; | 5 sovioo—+ [:?r—*sm w ey
o ) 1 : e 157 N pnants +12v IN
HEE ]z 008308 w2 | s = « T —{29] FR. B.8.
! :_,s . RXI-6 -
PPy ' 0] Yiae e B
| i N ||| Gtz : i Ay g o C.T. GND
! [ 3jae 8
i nn\I i " Wkl s ‘ :s : :: mae23 = x (2] 12 \'A
! ho ! F =
‘ -<]IT 3N e QEMBM21a7H NAE ‘ . L e ol a «t@
g 1 - m— SCvID) ~ -
NIR s . S a‘si L ' -3-‘ f” oop2 sovID % g
) 1 777 e
) 2 NSt : N . 3 N = o swe . sy ) 4 . i}
; ~J : L el S $oDwR ' ' ? )
L Al : L Ll
[ al 10 N_7 by - 1 3 N e 10£.934% u:a ‘v TKX4 Rug
: 'I : * m: 4 = = L0GK Pms
WAED 17 o ' | ~C = s0aR
T i =N L B\ B\\N OFFTRFC AOOAESS BUS § LTy u: conmeeren
ol s
$/6 387 9 \oLj N
t [ 1
- S (0 s | WOWEG
" ! !
L DNNEINNY BT TR \\N N = N NN \\E——N \N N\ VTR YRNN \\N = ﬁ S L7 o7t le gy |
—VECARX u -
N [ . : RALLY-X
A . Eremw . mrems__. W) SPKR fww—_At
— Uy het - ‘ev L06K LOGIC 8D L F
. . ; ;
oo < o [onTe :Eo.y:]__c.;:‘]’:n_w:r:o,::‘l;o,t‘_L-e,v:IVu.v:I:e_g:o,v-I':o O,Lj;a,ELo_.:T:Q,Lj? ! | ! IRy ; ) ; § ! A‘.8'2“-91385- B
Ic.om i one Pio . e :Jm ol e eiilenTere] co[caa] cogeeal co czof ce|ce| cr [T IN- 20t U 0 1 1 P B I R R R O SO T SO A SRR O 4] tosic sogmatc ’"";‘;w
B A || D% . : -00938-cOZS
_ 2 : ,< 12 T p ) ; ] TEST POS.
(%) “
o]t M # | Los T sy 220 S {#] COIN S.W.
24099 2 nen_320 . {J] | PLY SELECT
B
Y et aee S (Zlese oy 220 " X P uP
18] 6 ale ae [ ) nag 220 . E Pl DN
===t e : = kO
N ] N
of LLIY 220 [}
g 22 - —F] P| SMOKE
| g g 220 X {R] CREDIT S.W.
o {71 NcC
9. os) Re7 3
| Tels 12w e : t8] 2 PLY SELECT
i 259 (T a oso LIS s ts) P2 w
IS = e - G5] P2 -DN
i — - 0o P2 RY
— 1 P2 LT
ac 2522 .
as. 220 s 3] P2 SMOKE
—(%5] TO GND FOR C.T. ONLY

PAGE 38




oSV
m_l_'lm WREGH—2
. ®
= mp :
0
$ 4% A ) o
A}
o R — j
- ARt A
NM1- ) an an o AR R Hiafe,
5N A
sy A0 e @'I_lll \ X - os ot ] o130 "
o= 2 [rafo0 P2 —— A .
L1} A gl A N r N
" 2| SR A D A9 g N
A7 O s |= } T 1
¢ A7 H o ag 0 1 T
A6 2 e ot o€
wrow-Y 5P Gls | e Al @LAG « of F—l‘r 3
vocame —3 74 : 3 9 W _‘L_. Jo 4 -
20 "Teap , 2B 4L a @I—As ; - A 3 2 . N
2716 —> 216 : ) 64 . € € '—1
= Z2-80A A 142 @1_“‘ Hotd] 2716 26 N 6K 6H 3
k. 12368 ) (2332) N 27% mj > 6L 6F 1 r
. CPU A 2| ()I—AS Fd :mu‘:' 2716 m) | 6M 6E
29/Gn0 o \ ’l“ , 6N
ela N 3 22 Ma-2 214 ‘ é e
Py AwQ 2 5T j 1D 1€ . N N N - -2 M4-2 z”._zl ez s
— . AB W ! - 2114+ 3
D | 0 7% é N N N 1K n H = .i 2 ; 214-2
RESET | heaeT D 6= N
' , © N N i e | HE W
Ds ( N H ) I i
D &l ‘é N \ﬁ N ! [ i s
) 5 S —srawES , N - q
0 3t : - 1%%_7_,\ AN N N
@ = ¢ VA CINN™ \{ NN NIRRT T AN
o 2fa i e "7 -
ie é 14 vz?jAM ; AN (T ""H ]Tﬁ_lj AN bic A oa
Lo é o 20N Ruc %.,. \_SUFFERED OATA 8us < < < —[\
N e S -
34) i
WR 42— \D z: Ve e
RD = 2 sm?%‘.‘
iCRQ j—22 RD N . 5
e uf 20 o : r w
P ) D T
WREQ—= oo 3 12 * R/ L 2
5¢C T2 t
N
WREG ot 1n zn vaver | P i 3
W
N IR oy ' : B
KX 20w 2 +s A\ hid 1fo : =
N I ’- 3av—1 [ m 5[):' XTI i 5
4 - 1 74 T-*
—. 2283 3 FLIP — n v Bl el vman ; 2
HaL AN ESCaE 00 T 777 77
§-.1—"° 2F afs & ™ V7 /a4
M wle374 & v tN O < N s
\ N :/ : I 2 -jj].b ) 12)as ‘: , 0 e \N AN AN A\N AN X
Ny 10373 o e s <Y 07
-L.-.L“ : Q uv-:ﬁ\‘—”N saas :: s 157 o aec \_F: 2 ule ,
N @ — e ] nA a4 2L ¥ - -
DEED| ] ‘ I} 2l T a M
4 2 157
— 8 VEYY 2% T N , - r—v—'—'t_—,‘jﬁ 3 sanidl T o
vy . i 4 58
v ofe g ~lu-_@ 2] o0 } o B s
2¢ "EEJ ] - N : e : mEY
e oo 2 a
§ o83y &|22 '« | % g
| "; o ov ‘i’ }
— ;
POSIY- Wale wramz o - v e O
=5 | TT . N PN CEYT)
0 Qe = 33 ) 5 t s o s ‘“;
o 40 qof: s e 2vrife e 3 L ) an 7 :
© 374 ‘283 T 1 o
o_~"a ] o e 02 ' : ,' PF_&: E :
\:'>: 373 o2 lv«_-‘z) o oL new—gh 3M : : - H !
o al2 (4} P 283 't 3k -l- .il T - 2N3391A
N o oz Jr can—3u ™ ) ' N + : '
of T T "
e )| i f [ e o [ o% ! n x " nsaan
POSIX ! I - N em:z™ l v ; T - i | J—— i ;
) v L 324 “ ‘oo () 1 15]as o .
N : uLL_J Y] .ﬁ ;:l‘; i L) - LY m—‘:': LAY 3P oofz : Pl : ns o
ap :°.L_J ) [) -E,« - n‘157 - 157 ::;’R:‘ 3 <1\ se23]i~ K 134 - AUDIO
b N N b 3R o 1.
N &% e j .ﬂqﬁ." "‘“f‘ (' I’ :A 324 — 2 :: 'I le o ::; ' h s s ! wox
2 hat * 283 " — 15 t~]'—l . was W ::\74 : L 7|a2 R e ' o] an
SHIET | r.“ U] O B + N ':a: Ao e ::I\ ::“ TTANT T T ' o o e
. e AT o o = o o ze | [ 4 . e %066 11 3
r'l"v ?!‘ s"'FTQj FLP ' .,l sl -. o [—'-AP o _ Sw Rx 13 4 :
PF —t. i3 ty lm e - P —
ol ' " SFTLD _ ae
) ZH_"“ nw ..

PAGE 39




1
—1
Al e
CE o€ ")
a
2
278 7%
S 1234
1< 1K

7 I 7

——

N N\ CPv ADeREms v

AN

AN
] e —
Z 4 yd LCPUOATA guy

—=4

21142

2|

CPy ABBRESS BUSS

c
o

]

BUFFERED ABDANSS DS
WA . XN /4

Y

T«

BUFFERED ADDRESS BUS

(EghoiL.kELLL,LL

iz izzz

m

TEEE

BUFFERED DATA Bus

o
>

2114-2]

cs
6K 6H
2nae-2 2Ma-2
1 €
L
130
L)
RAM
y//4 BUFFERE D
o
cs

RAM DATA BUS

vl

-
|
'3
L

F

r - "1

IRE1
2 45V )=
308V
4 6ND )—
S 6ND )~
CXTTD o

76N Y

® COD4 )~

9 €003 )=
10 CODS >=
11 CoD2 )=
12 CODY Y
13 coow )=
T4 6M 3 )=
15 FLIP p=
16 SHIFTO p=
17 ST )
18 SFILD )=
19 _RESET =
20 HOLANK )
21 TH =
22 TT)-
23 oM
24 WRSHI -
25 1NTON Y=
26 ABT >
27 Ase -
28 R/W -
29 C K=
30 A3
31 Ael -
32 AB2 )~
33 HBLANKS >=
34 ABC)-
35 AS3)—
6 va)>
37 v
338 vy
39 vo)
40 MATCH =
41 SOUND ON D=

a2 vV eLANK -

a3 0Ba)
. per)-
a5 086
46 Des )~
ar av)=
48 JRGSTE >
4y 08Oy
S50 ELAD o
51 082y
52 083
53 ane)
54 ave
55 2ve-
se VY-
7 COD? Y=
58 CCD6 D=
59  WRED Y-
<O CMPSYNC Y
&) AUDIO »=
PF
nn

D= =80ARD comnECTOR

SUFFERED ABORESS BuS

_L-utszrln.

Q6

2N339IA

AUDIO

PzPULL UP

MIDWAY MFG.CO.
FRANKLIN  PARK L.

OAW. w.w__ |Cxo.

OATE |/9/81]|n0.n€Q0 1
VUSE R
Y |

ALLY-X

DESC.

Lcoic LOGIC 8D X
PART NO.

AQ82- 91387-C000
LOGIC SCHMEMATIC PART MO,
M80i-00935-CORe

CERT T o
63 GND >
64 GND >
65 GND p=
66 GND )=
67 N0 -
68 GND >
69 6ND )=
70 e5vV =
T oesvm
72 a5v )=



RALLY -X

Logic Board |

A082-91385-C000

PART NUMBER
74L500
74L502
741504
74LS08
741520
74LS74
74L575
741586
74589
74L5138
7418157
7415161
7415163
7418174
7415194
7415259
74LS273
7418367
7418377
4006
4066
4070
4099
NVC293
A082-91388-A000
9332
2532
IM5623
MBM2147
93415
82525
7603
741
MB3730
2N3391
D40K1
INS14

FUNCTION

Quad 2 input Nand

Quad 2 input Nor

Hex inverter

Quad 2 input And

Dual 4 input Nand

Dual ‘‘D’’ Flip-Flop

Quad latch

Quad 2 input exclusive or
64 BitRam 16 x 4

3 to 8 line decoder

Quad 2 to 1 line multiplexer
4 Bit binary counter

4 Bit binary counter

Hex ‘‘D’’ Flip-Flop

8 Bit shift register

8 Bit addressable latch
Octal ‘*‘D’’ Flip-Flop

Hex buss driver

Octal ‘D"’ Flip-Flop

18 Bit shift register

Quad bilateral switch - Cmos
Quad exclusive or gate - Cmos
8 Bit addressable latch - Cmos
Custom video shifter

Video shifter P.C.

4K x 8 Rom

4K x 8 Eprom

256 x 4 Prom

1K x 1 Ram

1K x 1 Ram

16 x 4 Ram

32 x 8 Prom - tri-state
Operational amplifier
Audio amplifier

NPN transistor

NPN transistor

Diode

Logic Board 11

A082-91387-C000

PART NUMBER
74L.S00
741.S04
74L.508
74L520
741532
741874
74L.586
74589
74L5107
7415138
7415139
7415157
7415158

7415161
7415174
7415245
7415273
7415293
7415368
7418374
7418377
NVC285
A082-91383-B000
NVC283
A082-91388-A000
280

9332

2532
IM5623
7603

2114

82525

4066
18.432 mhz
2N3391

FUNCTION

Quad 2 input Nand

Hex inverter

Quad 2 input And

Dual 4 input Nand

Quad 2 input or

Dual “'D"’ Flip-Flop

Quad 2 input exclusive or

64 BitRam 16 x 4

Dual ‘‘JK’’ Flip-Flop

3 to 8 line decoder

Dual 2 to 4 line decoder
Quad 2 to 1 line multiplexer
Quad 2 to 1 line multiplexer -
inverting

4 Bit binary counter

Hex ‘D’ Flip-Flop

Octal buss transceiver

Octal ‘D"’ Flip-Flop

4 Bit full adder

Hex buss driver - inverting
Octal ‘‘D”’ Flip-Flop Tri-state
Octal ‘‘D"”’ Flip-Flop

Custom Z80 sync buss controller
Z80 sync buss controller P.C.
Custom video shifter

Video shifter P.C.

CPU

4K x Rom

4K x 8 Eprom

256 x 4 Prom

32 x 8 Prom - tri-state

1K x 4 Ram

16 x4 Ram

Quad bilateral switch
Crystal

NPN transistor

PAGE 40




Lvyl "D

vo Ly L'XY ¥ JION

/8 (vtzc 9 mavale

SEbIb (b0 b-b8OY IMYQ Fwssy | T s s
addes y3mod X -A11yY o L s I
I N NITDINY MY _ a.034 ‘ON ‘OMO A1VIS LON OQ
BIVOS AVIML ._.(-X—

‘00 04N AVMAIW

X =ATTVY wo azsn

SNOISIAIN

{ [
1 |

8209-5¢b00-1SOW ON 9MYQ

2UAN IINYIN9NY  TLON *

XQQY-XA5h0-8%00
ANISLVIH

—ad- e
—
—ant- N
=" 34 ooy — ]
—{Taewl )
(T 451 &
N L R
+ ooy £
N

AT (=]
uol

J
= T —
#H 00007

& = -
w0 &
— T N
_ % ]
—{T % *
. @ |
— - =
—foov)- 37 00001 W
8 T ol T 4

7] —Lot—

[ ]

PAGE 41



Ow\ T \N_u.-(n
§$bo-b1 v 06-+480Y, OIYAIHOS A1dS dMd | ... C Tt
X-ATvd ASL ™ Saee ey
..J..: Sid NIMXNNVMA _ a.038 ‘ON 1vos vaNA AVIH "DMQO 3TVOS LON OC
‘00 94N AVMAIN XATIVY wo asen B
SNOISIAIN 3
”“ % G20I-G2600-1GOW "ON 9NIMYHQd
53117
I e AVIdSId
rt %
oz_.>»T_1/. ~ N * 0
OINV A= (2T | mg |-
| Sz L
_ _ » N +
{ N
“ | < ivlv
= T llll..\._ > — <3
MY ST IV AT OGNV A+ (T Jp
dRVSE LV SN ACI ONI A+ TE |
=
— -
oo oz
WOD lyi-g)f
9
vol
=
[N .
b 1% A
Wu.-o 9 an m H .nu my
ma | _%|b Jd 23k o oo |08
mo | 9% CAPE WG AN TWON |m & |
“ <
EHES 450 esseos 5 | fo b
%5 782 1) ADOA A Mgy, (EF |+
< Umm% &
b <<
£d 5 ETOMER]
N\~ S ASbl AN
081 24
3504 VL mmwnazw 3504 V8
_ 1 IW
] | LB LW W s
|
§2 407 ist L
nu+_4>¢_mm_aw\w. mmc 4wy T w%nnui _ "
<= 1411 =€O 310N+ . ™S
9 z . P’ I
T o] o
_ NI = DSl ! "
! oz vobba| 3z Lo
| + wl.y Y (o} Y w _ |
. | 3 . _Foly | < o vV X2 |
SUILIW N10T >N~+:“\LJ z wa MO y |
= O
WHawe ALH+Tg o1
(W WO LIENT 304 V2. a s

PAGE 42




08/22/0l aiva

000 Z00 + ¥i0 370w

000D -8bE16-280V O'd H3MdILINA 110340 TR AT
N ONIMVHAd  K1BN3SSY e AT | gmapae e
a0 Md NITHNVY Y 3 ag.O34 ON va OMa 37V DS LON OQ
‘00 94N AVMAIN NYW-0Vd  no oaen

SNOISIATH

2200-2€600-I1SONW

LI8GNI

HO 8IBGNI — 30010 AMILOHOS
XV H3ID A0S AN | =

> >
H B
$% L3 o
ra [~
m.l‘ i < - j i o [ h‘“
- V ( . - i~
. @ . e <
a 7+ .,
J F _(\T [ -
0 e
5 cfEL o T
N ]
m ml.‘, m _!K B4 WQ
" - ! M~ [+
< ’ < = o
A ORI B G
—
z ————
o R T B
x
o %
~ ! N~
S oA &
[N I WV R Lo o ~4

|
LI

K _]
K]

4148 |

S.wW
(TN
IN

[1s

[.orwF ceR ]
P 7474
+ e
4. TMF 35V
TANT

PAGE 43



0000 - 8bgI6- 280V

OIN LMY

d31I1dILINN LId34D
WVHOVIQ DIIVINIHOS

-

08/§2/01 - -

EEEEN . IR

TAYw

A Md NITMNY S 4

Q O34 ON

LV IML 1V IH

NHO BRI IR LS R

SIONVYHITIOL wiQ

©OMQa 3Tv DS LON OQ

[ ] L ]
00 94NN AVMAIW NVW-0Vd  no aasn
SRR L 6200-2¢£600-1SOW oz
i a5
s
D ) ) T s
= »m 8
€0 Zz
M m i
.V|—l OO0 _ = | s
F° m= 3 |AA_.|H ASL
Zzr Pz 3 CER 24 'S SN
LH + Wm. <} = |+4
@ T ls gl <
i)
e x
= >+ MWy _A
9 S U89
= Iy
@ $SS o
=
L ¢ LIBSNI 40 9 v ANdNI NIOD 08 3WYO 0L
2 b BIBGNI X 2
5 3001a AMILOHOS
=
_M <<
€ aNe
¥
L {o _
9 » < s = ; M
———— e~ ] L
bLbL 6 v T4 s AN
° e <
G| 13s e ol ¢ md wv._ ¥O 9195 NI
v z
S ouows
o <l
[ U 89 ¢
gl 1o rivL
HYIAN 1 1743538 08 3NYD WOHS
0S4W!100 H. J
® o
O - ’ H
ol G G ¢ < M__M_? Z 3
-3 5 s :
XY 5 7 3 » O +4 x
o
F pr "< H = <}

LR R T

LI IRV R

PAGE 44




000V - 60116- 280V
‘0d SSvdAg 110340
- - - - = — 5
I_F. S IS LY L \mg\L 18/22/1
A4 £€0V -G£E600-ISON OlLIYW3HOS ONIMIM
0
—
TN H-e
r-n \_/
o ki o
oL Y
r_J Ll B 00 Z
SOd b¥ - Nw By Jv N B 2 Z—
"y >
L
0000-28€16-280Y 2 0'd r— —
0007-68£16-280V | Od 1 _
<
Qyvo8 219071 3AY9 | |
L3 J.HBL CENT < |
Y31 NIOD
| |
REDY “ONS 31857 _N_ | watns
N
| |
LR “aN® 31807 Y _! |
| | -
[E] NS 0185 3 ALV
_ 7 S0d 61 SOd 2
LS "aNe 8T ¢ _u. | AYHO -|ME
AN
| | "
d m_A | SE£69-tIbO6-v8OV O'd | 440-Ko
TEEET L AddnS ¥3mod ﬁ
w'n X-Kvy TR
| | NLEIRLT __
Y |
L") AWV F _. ) [LIE 17} L,
LEr] TN - —N ~ _ 018-015 dmv |
| |
| |
L_J

PAGE 45



U ST
| | Ty u-|o
| V,_ T TS
.
e
LT Lde
d, ¥-M O
' | w&xw -
18/22/1
SN TR T
| M) TAom — :
| B w - ijeud ¥-lo 0002 -8v€16-280V LEOV -GE600-ISONW OIIVW3HIS SNIMIM
TR v
b anom 0d ¥3NdILINWN LIa38D
TR S
- - - -
! | s ! v - u., 3| € '
e g ) S Y )
I G ™ JEN
| 1 A3
C e w7
| [ !
vﬁ||3u‘ﬂﬁ sod 9
FE T T TR s e
| | ! oy inon
R SRS
| ' { |
|
| TR \V %
e ' T
| 7 h
[ — = S0d € im 53001 h
| | s T AY 1dS10
| “= < yoiiNoA )
7 i f : i 4N00I (2)
| . . |
| - —- dwr.mth\wl _ rﬂ
50d pb | ze T - i 3
Y, RE WO +_*
| [ 413 NN N
v |
! !
| | gl
0000-.8€16-280V 20 d . |
|
- - 9" IR WLV |
0000-$8£16-280V | D'd | | T - | | 1M
‘l“j f- | _ MOLINN
Qyvosg 219071 3WvO | | —4- | | r 1
H3L N NIOD _
| e | | N e
| X 5K “aNS 51907 Fid , _ ,
i | | |4
[ | ! | o
| q | O ] NS 21907 ¢ 7! " |
|
i | [ _
| R L METT I & = w e e ALY
_ ' so4 6l S04 21 |
| \uu, ER ELCNEITTI S As Avin-|nW
i
| 2 APt J»@.f | _
| T + X o&\nﬂng LA v it 1500
N X-K7wvH Y ®-u KT e $E60-bIYO6-¥BOV Od " ﬁ.u %
P9 xE TP Alddns ¥3mod | bt i
i A=
P L : JJHHH o0
| N R U JLfIR08 !
| 7 LE] LK _t | | C 0B-0IS dAY 2 '
5z S 01 4 e < T !
b | I | e T lfdeY.‘ NEFucs
P -8 ™, " [ 0M-0T5 dNv

PAGE 46




0000-18516-280V 2'0°d
0002-60516-200v - | 2'd
QY¥v08 JI907 NV

ININ X-K1Tvd

$0c vV

000V - 60116 - 280V
"0d SSVdAg 1IQ3H0

S04 9

y.ﬁlllnda|1|«.ﬂ IN NN
w100

! | 0L o

LE Y

—\

{77}

¥ILINNIOY
e

LEL ]

™ ¥

1, af «f of - F
S A2 ET S A

FLT LTI

1B/22/1
200V -2£600 -ISON

JIYNIHOS ONIMIM

v, v

aNe 21807 N

7 LY

‘ONS D1807

$3117
AvIdSIa

UG |

G260 biv06-¥8OY D 'd
KddNS H3IMOd

o
[ gy )

O0M-Q¥; dWv )

N

PAGE 47



18/42/1

SO0V -4£600-1SON “— DJILYWIHIS ONIHIM

0009-8v£16-280V '0d
0d ¥3X1dINW 11A38D

of «f 1] 2

- - - - -
r.lvh .wqf

L oNAS LR ']
WOLINOW oo 2
| b
scs vy | ik dh L] -8.u \r - C_y
. L &1 ’Ig_ R s
[ ° —
]
. | 1
0000 ~48€16-280V 2 '0'd r 1
0000 -98£16-280Y | '0d , _ | ._I_.i._||/
' | |
Qyvos 21907 INVO | | )
o —
: ~ Lm0 | | | m ,.m
, |ﬂ\_ ! | TR b 1
> _ ) ! . ,” LETRIT)
_ . ~ oM N
L [ o
- )
| | | ) -
1 sod et s0d 71 |
! GE6I-PIPO6-PBOV O'd |
" X1ddNS HIMOd | o
|
! I
INIW  X-ATTvY ! | )
! , Momd
| | ,
. I | NTiudy
_ L
|
|

PAGE 48




TOHLINOT Z yHIAVId —f

TOMINDD | 4 ¥IAVId —

0000-40816-200Y Z 0 'd
0003-68€16-280Y | O d

QYvo8 21907 3WVO

L0 X-A1vy

XTIITS UIROd IV S N1J O o9

| 2veurim
[
= verinom

!
! | L_a
[ r—1
|

,T"ﬂ_.:.
]
1 ‘ _v'.l_‘qh

“MS NIOD

R OB 5861 T
- ! 504 61
EEL K JELT] 91 _
Sy
5-T “GNe 0807 _n_ |
LI’ AR N
| Iee6-viv06-veOV 2'd
LE] RS T 61
71 X1ddns ¥3mod
| |
L] xG ¥ _: ]
TR TN oW T
* 1T
-y R ~|m \_

-9
£
S——— T 3m0d A
i H

' % It MOLINON
! = 1
. <

jud

18/42/1

200V -9£600-ISON OLIVAIHOS ONIHIM

AVHI -8

4

HEIRT

08-07S dNY 2

S

1

g !

w NDITBG
[S- ]
.

0M-015 dNy

PAGE 49



